This is an English translation of the original Slovak language document.

An analysis of investments in corporate entities as at 31 December 2017 and 31 December 2016:

Company Name Business Activity Share Cost Provision Net

S.W.I.F.T (Belgium) International clearing 0.005% 6 - 6

Total (EUR ‘000)   6 - 6

In 4Q 2016, the Bank sold its ownership interests in OTP Buildings, s.r.o. and RVS, a.s. The proceeds from
these transactions are recognised in the income statement as “Gains/(losses) on financial assets, net”.

An analysis of movements in the provision for available-for-sale financial assets related to an equity share
in corporate entities is as follows:

(EUR ‘000) 31 Dec 2017  31 Dec 2016

Balance at the beginning of reporting period -  353
Decrease in provisions due to sale of equity shares  -  (353)

Balance at the end of reporting period -  -

The Bank is not an unlimited guarantee partner in any reporting entities.

8. Loans and Receivables, Net of Provisions for Possible Losses

Loans and Receivables by Type of Product

31 Dec 2017
(EUR ‘000)

Carrying Amount
Before Provisions

Specific
Provision

Portfolio
Provision

Carrying Amount
After Provisions

Non-retail loans 489 930 34 059 4 591 451 280
Overdrafts and revolving

loans 70 944 5 031 538 65 375
Investment, operation and

other loans 407 359 29 028 2 239 376 092
Overdrafts on term deposit

accounts 2 959 - 1 776 1 183
Factoring loans 8 665 - 38 8 627
Other  3 - - 3

Retail loans 738 329 5 459 41 919 690 951
Mortgage loans 23 180 961 1 024 21 195
Consumer loans 711 428 4 498 39 615 667 315
Overdrafts on term deposit

accounts 3 272 - 1 165 2 107
Other 449 - 115 334

Total  1 228 259 39 518 46 510 1 142 231

31 Dec 2016
(EUR ‘000)

Carrying Amount
Before Provisions

Specific
Provision

Portfolio
Provision

Carrying Amount
After Provisions

Non-retail loans 518 568 35 437 4 352 478 779
Overdrafts and revolving

loans 74 119 7 537 727 65 855
Investment, operation and

other loans 433 751 27 873 1 852 404 026
Overdrafts on term deposit

accounts 3 140 - 1 751 1 389
Factoring loans 7 558 27 22 7 509
Other  - - - -

Retail loans 706 900 3 984 35 560 667 356
Mortgage loans 30 701 919 1 518 28 264
Consumer loans 672 629 3 065 32 856 636 708
Overdrafts on term deposit

accounts 3 185 - 1 094 2 091
Other 385 - 92 293

Total  1 225 468 39 421 39 912 1 146 135

Separate Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 31 December 2017
prepared in accordance with International Financial
Reporting Standards as adopted by the European Union

These notes are an integral part of these separate financial statements. 27
This is an English translation of the original Slovak language document.

The Summary of Provisions for Possible Loan Losses

(EUR ‘000) 31 Dec 2017  31 Dec 2016

Balance at the beginning of reporting period 79 333  53 416
Provisions for impairment losses on loans, net  24 817  26 179